Category of
shareholder

(A) Promoter &
Promoter Group
(B) Public

(C1) Shares
underlying DRs
(C2) Shares held
by Employee
Trust

(C) Non Promoter-
Non Public
Grand Total

Note:C=C1+C2
Grand Total=A+B+C

No. of
shareholders

1y

98,414

98,425

No. of fully
paid up
equity

shares held

4,32,22,241

7,12,13,780

11,44,36,021

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Summary statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding as
a % of total no.

of shares
Total no.
hares held (calculated as
e per SCRR,
1957)As a % of
(A+B+C2)
4,32,22,241 37.77
7,12,13,780 62.23
0.00
0.00
0.00
11,44,36,021 100.00

4,32,22,241 37.77
7,12,13,780 62.23
0.00

0.00

0.00

11,44,36,021  100.00

No. of Locked in
shares

| Asa%
of
total

No.(a)

Shares
held(b)

1,24,64,661 28.84
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,24,64,661 10.89

No. of Shares

pledged or
otherwise
encumbered
Asa%
of
total

Shares

held(b)

41,38,900 9.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

41,38,900 3.62

No. of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

form

4,32,22,241

7,12,13,780

11,44,36,021

Sub-categorization of shares (XV)

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

SubCategory_| | SubCategory_Il | SubCategory_lll



Onesource Specialty Pharma Ltd

Quarter Ending : Dec-24
Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Shares

Shareholding Number of Voting

o 2% of “fafiis Bl I caes Number of Locked in pledgeq or
No. of fully I ‘ i shares otherwise Number of
paid up Total nos. encumbered equity shares
Category of Nos. of it har IETES held in
shareholder shareholders equity Shares (calculated Asa% Asa% e in
B held a5 ber SCAR of o dematerialized
held 0 o total . total Elksess g form
1957)As a % X
of (A+B+C2) Shares Shares
held(b) held(b)
A]) Indian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Individuals/Hindu 7 1298830 1298830 113 1298830 113 0.00 37,040  2.92 12,98,830
undivided Family
g:::_liEIKUMAR Promoter 1 9,70,497 9,70,497 0.85 9,70,497 0.85 0.00 37,940 3.91 9,70,497
ADITYA ARUN Promoter 1 29,211 29,211 0.03 29,211 0.03 0.00 0.00 29211
KUMAR Group
HEMALATHA PILLAI Z:‘;T;ter 1 33,380 33,380 0.03 33,380 0.03 0.00 0.00 33,380
PADMAKUMAR
Promoter
KARUNAKARAN G 1 93,242 93,242 0.08 93,242 0.08 0.00 0.00 93,242
roup

PILLAI
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RAJITHA
GOPALAKRISHNAN

SAJITHA PILLAI

VINEETHA
MOHANAKUMAR
PILLAI

Any Other (specify)

KARUNA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS LLP

TENSHI
PHARMACEUTICALS
PRIVATE LIMITED

PRONOMZ
VENTURES LLP

ARCO LAB PRIVATE
LIMITED

Sub Total Al
A2) Foreign

A=AT+A2

Promoter
Group

Promoter

Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

11

11

30,000

47,500

95,000

4,19,23,411

78,90,353

2,38,25,684

83,67,474

18,39,900

4,32,22,241

4,32,22,241

30,000

47,500

95,000

4,19,23,411

78,90,353

2,38,25,684

83,67,474

18,39,900

4,32,22,241

4,32,22,241

0.03

0.04

0.08

36.63

6.89

20.82

7.31

1.61

37.77

0.00

37.77

30,000

47,500

95,000

4,19,23,411

78,90,353

2,38,25,684

83,67,474

18,39,900

4,32,22,241

4,32,22,241

0.03

0.04

0.08

36.63

6.89

20.82

7.31

1.61

37.77

0.00

37.77

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,24,64,661 29.73

63,27,413 80.19

38,24,654 16.05

4,72,694 5.65

18,39,900 100.00

1,24,64,661 28.84
0.00

1,24,64,661 28.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

41,00,960 9.78

6,09,024 7.72

0.00

3491936 41.73

0.00

41,38,900 9.58
0.00

41,38,900 9.58

30,000

47,500

95,000

4,19,23,411

78,90,353

2,38,25,684

83,67,474

18,39,900

4,32,22,241

4,32,22,241



Category & Name
of the
Shareholders

B1) Institutions

B2) Institutions
(Domestic)

Mutual Funds/

QUANT MUTUAL
FUND - QUANT
BUSINESS CYCLE
FUND

Alternate
Investment Funds

360 ONE SPECIAL
OPPORTUNITIES
FUND - SERIES 12

Banks

No. of
shareholder

13

31

5

No. of
fully paid
up equity

shares

held

5285883

2488968

6109440

1852688

3999

Total no.
shares
held

52,85,883

24,88,968

61,09,440

18,52,688

3,999

Shareholding
% calculated
as per SCRR,
1957 As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.00
0.00

4.62

217

5.34

1.62

0.00

Onesource Specialty Pharma Ltd

52,85,883

24,88,968

61,09,440

18,52,688

3,999

0.00

0.00

4.62

217

5.34

1.62

0.00

No. of Locked
in shares

Asa%
of
total

Shares
held(b)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Quarter ending : Dec-24

Sub-categorization of shares (XV)

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

No. of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

form(Not

Applicable)

SubCategory_| | SubCategory_ll | SubCategory_lll

52,85,883

24,88,968

61,09,440

18,52,688

3,999
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Insurance
Companies

SBI LIFE
INSURANCE
COMPANY
LIMITED

NBFCs registered
with RBI

Sub Total B1

B3) Institutions
(Foreign)

Foreign Portfolio
Investors Category
|

ROUTE ONE FUND
I, L.P.

ROUTE ONE
OFFSHORE
MASTER FUND
L.P.

AMANSA
HOLDINGS
PRIVATE LIMITED

TIMF HOLDINGS

Foreign Portfolio
Investors Category
Il

Sub Total B2

B4) Central
Government/ State
Government(s)/
President of India

57

209

23

232

2824428

1692943

150412

14374162

18796376

2368534

2663310

1510707

2760720

1156933

19953309

28,24,428

16,92,943

1,50,412

1,43,74,162

1,87,96,376

23,68,534

26,63,310

15,10,707

27,60,720

11,56,933

1,99,53,309

247

1.48

0.13

12.56

0.00

16.43

2.07

2.33

1.32

2.41

1.01

17.44

0.00

28,24,428

16,92,943

1,650,412

1,43,74,162

1,87,96,376

23,68,534

26,63,310

15,10,707

27,60,720

11,56,933

1,99,53,309

2.47

1.48

0.13

12.56

0.00

16.43

2.07

2.33

1.32

2.41

1.01

17.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

28,24,428

16,92,943

1,50,412

1,43,74,162

1,87,96,376

23,68,534

26,63,310

15,10,707

27,60,720

11,56,933

1,99,53,309



Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies Corporate
where Central /
State Government
is a promoter

Sub Total B3

B5) Non-
Institutions

Directors and their
relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee directors)

Investor Education
and Protection
Fund (IEPF)

Resident
Individuals holding
nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2
lakhs

Resident
Individuals holding
nominal share
capital in excess
of Rs. 2 lakhs

MUKUL MAHAVIR
AGRAWAL

Non Resident
Indians (NRIs)

Foreign Nationals

Foreign
Companies

92759

2436

4062

4062

1254038

69676

10712489

4217385

1630147

1174319

21116

11490510

4,062

4,062

12,54,038

69,676

1,07,12,489

42,17,385

16,30,147

11,74,319

21,116

1,14,90,510

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.06

9.36

3.69

1.42

1.03

0.02

10.04

4,062

4,062

12,69,038

69,676

1,06,97,489

42,17,385

16,30,147

11,74,319

21,116

1,14,90,510

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.06

9.35

3.69

1.42

1.03

0.02

10.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,062

4,062

12,54,038

69,676

1,07,12,489

42,17,385

16,30,147

11,74,319

21116

1,14,90,510



MEDELLA
HOLDINGS PTE. 1 4767705 47,67,705 417 47,67,705 417 0.00 47,67,705
LTD.

THINK
INVESTMENTS 1 2307345 23,07,345 2.02 23,07,345 2.02 0.00 23,07,345
PCC

NOVA GLOBAL
OPPORTUNITIES
FUND PCC -
TOUCHSTONE

1 1792245 17,92,245 1.57 17,92,245 1.57 0.00 17,92,245

Bodies Corporate 822 5412454 54,12,454 4.73 54,12,454 4.73 0.00 54,12,454

AUTHUM
INVESTMENT AND
INFRASTRUCTURE
LIMITED

1 2191042 21,91,042 1.91 21,91,042 1.91 0.00 21,91,042

Any Other
(specify)
Sub Total B4 98124 36882247  3,68,82,247 32.23 36882247  32.23 0.00 3,68,82,247

2087 2530260 25,30,260 2.21 25,30,260 2.21 0.00 25,30,260

B=B1+B2+B3+B4 98414 71213780 = 7,12,13,780 62.23  7,12,13,780 62.23 0.00 7,12,13,780
Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which
are frozen etc.

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.



Onesource Specialty Pharma Ltd

Quarter ending : Dec-24

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Number of Locked
No. of No. of fully paid up Total no. shares Shareholding % calculated as in shares(XII) Number of equity shares held in

Category & Name of the

_ i % % -
Shareholders(l) shareholder(lll) equity shares held(vi per SCRR, 1957 As a % of Asa % of dematerlallzeg form(XIV)(Not
held(1V) \ZAVZAV) (A+B+C2)(VIII) total Shares Applicable)
held
C1) Custodian/DR 0 0 0.00 0.00
Holder
C2) Employee Benefit 0 0 0.00 0.00
Trust
Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.
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Onesource Specialty Pharma Ltd

Quarter ending : Dec-24

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Name of the Trading Member Name of the Beneficial Owner No. of shares held % of total no. of shares Date of reporting by the Trading Member
- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
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Shareholding Pattern
Onesource Specialty Pharma Ltd

Scrip Code : 544292 Quarter Ending : Dec-24

Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: (l1l)

Details of the SBO () Details of the registered owner (II)
ether by virtue of: Date of creation / acquisition of significant
beneficial interest# (IV)

Rights on distributable dividend or any rcise of Exercise of si
Nationality Nationality
rlghts other distribution control influence

ARUN KUMAR

India ARUN KUMAR PILLAI India No Yes 10/12/2024

PILLAI
ARUN KUMAR . .

2 India Pronomz Ventures LLP India 4 No Yes 20/10/2011
PILLAI
ARUN KUMAR . .

3 PILLAI India KARUNA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLP India 4 No Yes 20/10/2011
ARUN KUMAR . TENSHI PHARMACEUTICALS .

4 India India 17 No Yes 20/10/2011
PILLAI PRIVATE LIMITED

Note = * In case the nature of the holding/ exercise of the right of a SBO falls under multiple categories specified under (a) to (e) under Column IlI, multiple rows for the same SBO shall be inserted accordingly for each of the categories.
# This column shall have the details as specified by the listed entity under Form No. BEN-2 as submitted to the Registrar.
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Onesource Specialty Pharma Ltd

Quarter ending : Dec-24

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

_ Approved Hmits % imits Utiized %

As on shareholding date 74.00 43.12
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 74.00 0.00
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 74.00 0.00
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 74.00 0.00

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 74.00 0.00
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