SHAREHOLDING PATTERN FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Summary statement holding of specified securities

Cotocon of	No. of	No. of fully paid up	Total no.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares	No. of	Total as a % of	No. of Loc share		No. of S pledge otherv encuml	ed or wise	No. of equity shares held in	Sub-ca	Sub-categorization of shares (XV)	
Category of shareholder	shareholders	equity shares held	shares held	(calculated as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of	Voting Rights	Total Voting	No.(a)	As a % of total	No.(a)	As a % of total	dematerialized form	Shareholding (No. of shares) under		
				(A+B+C2)		right	110.(a)	Shares held(b)	No.(a)	Shares held(b)		SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	11	4,32,22,241	4,32,22,241	37.77	4,32,22,241	37.77	1,24,64,661	28.84	41,38,900	9.58	4,32,22,241	-	-	-
(B) Public	98,414	7,12,13,780	7,12,13,780	62.23	7,12,13,780	62.23		0.00		0.00	7,12,13,780			
(C1) Shares underlying DRs				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
(C2) Shares held by Employee Trust				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00				-
(C) Non Promoter- Non Public				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00			-	-
Grand Total	98,425	11,44,36,021	11,44,36,021	100.00	11,44,36,021	100.00	1,24,64,661	10.89	41,38,900	3.62	11,44,36,021			

Note:C=C1+C2

Grand Total=A+B+C

Quarter Ending : Dec-24

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category of	Entity	ntity Nos. of equity shares as a %		Shareholding as a % of total no. of	Number of Rights held class of see	in each	Number of Locked in shares		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered		Number of equity shares	
shareholder	Туре	shareholders	equity shares held	shares held	(calculated as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	No.(a)	As a % of total Shares held(b)	No.(a)	As a % of total Shares held(b)	Class eg: X	Total	held in dematerialized form
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Individuals/Hindu undivided Family		7	12,98,830	12,98,830	1.13	12,98,830	1.13		0.00	37,940	2.92	12,98,830
ARUN KUMAR PILLAI	Promoter	1	9,70,497	9,70,497	0.85	9,70,497	0.85		0.00	37,940	3.91	9,70,497
ADITYA ARUN KUMAR	Promoter Group	1	29,211	29,211	0.03	29,211	0.03		0.00		0.00	29,211
HEMALATHA PILLAI	Promoter Group	1	33,380	33,380	0.03	33,380	0.03		0.00		0.00	33,380
PADMAKUMAR KARUNAKARAN PILLAI	Promoter Group	1	93,242	93,242	0.08	93,242	0.08		0.00		0.00	93,242

RAJITHA GOPALAKRISHNAN	Promoter 1 Group	30,000	30,000	0.03	30,000	0.03		0.00		0.00	30,000
SAJITHA PILLAI	Promoter 1 Group	47,500	47,500	0.04	47,500	0.04		0.00		0.00	47,500
VINEETHA MOHANAKUMAR PILLAI	Promoter 1 Group	95,000	95,000	0.08	95,000	0.08		0.00		0.00	95,000
Any Other (specify)	4	4,19,23,411	4,19,23,411	36.63	4,19,23,411	36.63	1,24,64,661	29.73	41,00,960	9.78	4,19,23,411
KARUNA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLP	Promoter 1	78,90,353	78,90,353	6.89	78,90,353	6.89	63,27,413	80.19	6,09,024	7.72	78,90,353
TENSHI PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED	Promoter 1	2,38,25,684	2,38,25,684	20.82	2,38,25,684	20.82	38,24,654	16.05		0.00	2,38,25,684
PRONOMZ VENTURES LLP	Promoter 1 Group	83,67,474	83,67,474	7.31	83,67,474	7.31	4,72,694	5.65	34,91,936	41.73	83,67,474
ARCO LAB PRIVATE LIMITED	Promoter Group	18,39,900	18,39,900	1.61	18,39,900	1.61	18,39,900	100.00		0.00	18,39,900
Sub Total A1	11	4,32,22,241	4,32,22,241	37.77	4,32,22,241	37.77	1,24,64,661	28.84	41,38,900	9.58	4,32,22,241
A2) Foreign				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
A=A1+A2	11	4,32,22,241	4,32,22,241	37.77	4,32,22,241	37.77	1,24,64,661	28.84	41,38,900	9.58	4,32,22,241

Quarter ending : Dec-24

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

		No. of		Shareholding		Total as a %		of Locked shares	No. of equity	Sub-ca	tegorization of sha	ares (XV)
Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	fully paid up equity shares	Total no. shares held	% calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a %	No. of Voting Rights	of Total	No.	As a % of total	shares held in dematerialized form(Not	Shareh	olding (No. of shar	es) under
		held		of (A+B+C2)	J	Voting right	(a)	Shares held(b)	Applicable)	SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III
B1) Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
B2) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Mutual Funds/	13	5285883	52,85,883	4.62	52,85,883	4.62		0.00	52,85,883			
QUANT MUTUAL FUND - QUANT BUSINESS CYCLE FUND	1	2488968	24,88,968	2.17	24,88,968	2.17		0.00	24,88,968			
Alternate Investment Funds	31	6109440	61,09,440	5.34	61,09,440	5.34		0.00	61,09,440			
360 ONE SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND - SERIES 12	1	1852688	18,52,688	1.62	18,52,688	1.62		0.00	18,52,688			
Banks	5	3999	3,999	0.00	3,999	0.00		0.00	3,999			

Insurance Companies	6	2824428	28,24,428	2.47	28,24,428	2.47	0.00	28,24,428			
SBI LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	1	1692943	16,92,943	1.48	16,92,943	1.48	0.00	16,92,943			
NBFCs registered with RBI	2	150412	1,50,412	0.13	1,50,412	0.13	0.00	1,50,412			
Sub Total B1	57	14374162	1,43,74,162	12.56	1,43,74,162	12.56	0.00	1,43,74,162			
B3) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.00	0.00		-	-	-
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	209	18796376	1,87,96,376	16.43	1,87,96,376	16.43	0.00	1,87,96,376			
ROUTE ONE FUND I, L.P.	1	2368534	23,68,534	2.07	23,68,534	2.07	0.00	23,68,534			
ROUTE ONE OFFSHORE MASTER FUND L.P.	1	2663310	26,63,310	2.33	26,63,310	2.33	0.00	26,63,310			
AMANSA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED	1	1510707	15,10,707	1.32	15,10,707	1.32	0.00	15,10,707			
TIMF HOLDINGS	1	2760720	27,60,720	2.41	27,60,720	2.41	0.00	27,60,720			
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	23	1156933	11,56,933	1.01	11,56,933	1.01	0.00	11,56,933			
Sub Total B2	232	19953309	1,99,53,309	17.44	1,99,53,309	17.44	0.00	1,99,53,309			
B4) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0		0.00		0.00	0.00		-	-	-

Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter	1	4062	4,062	0.00	4,062	0.00	0.00	4,062			
Sub Total B3	1	4062	4,062	0.00	4,062	0.00	0.00	4,062			
B5) Non- Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00	0.00		-	-	-
Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)	3	1254038	12,54,038	1.10	12,69,038	1.11	0.00	12,54,038			
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	69676	69,676	0.06	69,676	0.06	0.00	69,676			
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	92759	10712489	1,07,12,489	9.36	1,06,97,489	9.35	0.00	1,07,12,489			
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	8	4217385	42,17,385	3.69	42,17,385	3.69	0.00	42,17,385			
MUKUL MAHAVIR AGRAWAL	1	1630147	16,30,147	1.42	16,30,147	1.42	0.00	16,30,147			
Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	2436	1174319	11,74,319	1.03	11,74,319	1.03	0.00	11,74,319			
Foreign Nationals	2	21116	21,116	0.02	21,116	0.02	0.00	21,116			
Foreign Companies	6	11490510	1,14,90,510	10.04	1,14,90,510	10.04	0.00	1,14,90,510			

MEDELLA HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.	1	4767705	47,67,705	4.17	47,67,705	4.17	0.00	47,67,705		
THINK INVESTMENTS PCC	1	2307345	23,07,345	2.02	23,07,345	2.02	0.00	23,07,345		
NOVA GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND PCC - TOUCHSTONE	1	1792245	17,92,245	1.57	17,92,245	1.57	0.00	17,92,245		
Bodies Corporate	822	5412454	54,12,454	4.73	54,12,454	4.73	0.00	54,12,454		
AUTHUM INVESTMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED	1	2191042	21,91,042	1.91	21,91,042	1.91	0.00	21,91,042		
Any Other (specify)	2087	2530260	25,30,260	2.21	25,30,260	2.21	0.00	25,30,260		
Sub Total B4	98124	36882247	3,68,82,247	32.23	3,68,82,247	32.23	0.00	3,68,82,247		
B=B1+B2+B3+B4	98414	71213780	7,12,13,780	62.23	7,12,13,780	62.23	0.00	7,12,13,780		

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

<u>Note</u>

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Quarter ending : Dec-24

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name of the Shareholders(I)	No. of shareholder(III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held(IV)	Total no. shares held(VII = IV+V+VI)	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)(VIII)	nber of Locked n shares(XII) As a % of total Shares held	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form(XIV)(Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder	0	0		0.00	0.00	
C2) Employee Benefit Trust	0	0		0.00	0.00	

<u>Note</u>

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Quarter ending : Dec-24

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Sl. No.	Name of the Trading Member	Name of the Beneficial Owne	r No. of shares held	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading Member
-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Shareholding Pattern Onesource Specialty Pharma Ltd Scrip Code : 544292 Quarter Ending : Dec-24

Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners

Sr.No	Details of the	Is of the SBO (I) Details of the registered owner (II)			Detaile	s of holding/	/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting c Whether by virtue of:		direct or indirect*: (III)	Date of creation / acquisition of significant
	Name	Nationality	Name	Nationality	Shares	Voting rights	Rights on distributable dividend or any other distribution	Exercise of control	Exercise of significant influence	beneficial interest# (IV)
1	ARUN KUMAR PILLAI	India	ARUN KUMAR PILLAI	India	1			No	Yes	10/12/2024
2	ARUN KUMAR PILLAI	India	Pronomz Ventures LLP	India	4			No	Yes	20/10/2011
3	ARUN KUMAR PILLAI	India	KARUNA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLP	India	4			No	Yes	20/10/2011
4	ARUN KUMAR PILLAI	India	TENSHI PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED	India	17			No	Yes	20/10/2011

Note = * In case the nature of the holding/ exercise of the right of a SBO falls under multiple categories specified under (a) to (e) under Column III, multiple rows for the same SBO shall be inserted accordingly for each of the categories. # This column shall have the details as specified by the listed entity under Form No. BEN-2 as submitted to the Registrar.

Quarter ending : Dec-24

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	74.00	43.12
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	74.00	0.00
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	74.00	0.00
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	74.00	0.00
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	74.00	0.00